Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



YUE KAN HOLDINGS LIMITED

裕勤控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2110)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Director(s)") of Yue Kan Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Room 2901–02, 29/F, Saxon Tower, 7 Cheung Shun Street, Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 13 January 2021. The telephone number and facsimile number of the Company will be changed to (852) 2988 8451 and (852) 2988 8460, respectively, with effect from the same date.

By order of the Board
Yue Kan Holdings Limited
Heung Che Kan

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 12 January 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Heung Che Kan (Chairman), Mr. Heung Yue Wing and Ms. Lee Ming Chu Jade; and the independent non-executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Chiu Tai Shing, Mr. Fung Hoi Fung and Mr. Wan Wai Wing.